06-23-2008



U.S. PTO 12/155877 06/11/2008

ĒT

103509973 ocket No.: 069576-0371 PATENTS UNL

Docket No.: 069576-0371 PATENTS								
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.								
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
Ho Young SONG, Dong Yu KIM, Jeong Woo PARK, Yong	Name: SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO.,							
Chun KIM, Hyung Ky BACK	LTD.							
	Internal Address:							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No								
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s)	Address: 314 Maetan3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, Gyunggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA							
Execution Date(s): May 26, 2008; May 28, 2008; May 28,								
2008; May 27, 2008; and May 28, 2008,								
respectively								
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name								
☐ Joint Research Agreement								
Government Interest Assignment								
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License								
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No							
4. Application or patent number(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new applicatic							
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).							
Additional numbers attacts. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	hed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00							
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card							
The Harrison	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	Enclosed							
	None required (government interest not affecting title)							
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096								
Phone Number: 202.756.8000	8. Payment Information:							
Fax Number: 202.756.8087	•							
Email Address:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers							
	Expiration Date							
	b. Deposit Account Number 500417							
	Authorized User Name 96/29/2008 DBYRNE 80000053 500417 12155877							
9. Signature.	91 FC:8021 40.88 DA							
Hosang Lee L00,295	June 11, 2008							
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2								

(SAB) Docket No.:									
ASSIGNMENT									
In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,									
(1) SONG, Ho Young (2) KIM, Dong Yu	(5)							
(3) PARK, Jeong Woo (4) KIM, Yong Chun	(7 (8								
who have made a certain nev SAMSUNG ELECTRO-ME		nereby sell,							
314 Maetan3-dong, Yeongto		-do, Repub	lic of Kore	a					
its successors and assigns (h America as defined in 35 U.S SEMICONDUCTOR L		n entitled		•			e United Star	tes o	
(a) for which an application and identified by United Stat				ת	; or				
(b) for which an	application for	United	States	Letters	Patent	was	executed	10	
application for and obtaining the said ASSIGNEE, its suc improvements, and applicati any papers by the said ASSIG protection and title in and to	n of Industrial Property ives; the undersigned apply in the consistency agree to transfer original, divisional, reignessors, assigns and legons for patent based the GNEE, its successors, as the invention hereby transfer invention hereby transfer invention in the constant in the constan	to the said gree that the sfer a like ssued or ex gal represence on, grows signs and lensferred.	ASSIGNE e attorneys interest, an tended Lettornatives, arring out of	E, for its in of record d to rende ters Patent d without or related	nterest as A in said app or all neces of the Unit further rer to the said	ASSIGNE lication s sary assi ted States nuneration	EE, its successhall hereafted stance in mass, upon requestion, in and to extend to ext	aking est of any ecute	
SIGNED on the dates indicat	ed aside our signatures:								
INVENTORS				SIGNED					
1) 962006			ے	00\$.	et .st	<i>'</i>			
Name: SONG, Ho Your Name: KIM, Dong Yu	ng			5/28	1 20	~ <i>P</i>			
Name: PARK, Jeong W	00		ot_	28/	2008				
4) Km Jon Name: KIM, Yong Chu	g chin		05	121/-	20x				
Name: BACK, Hyung K	y y		05	128/-	go of		•		

RECORDED: 06/11/2008

PATENT REEL: 021137 FRAME: 0661